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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3024

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20/12/2024


PROGRESS OF MISSION ANTYODAYA IN RAIGARH


3024  SHRI DHAIRYASHIL MOHAN PATIL:


 Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of villages of Raigarh district, Chhattisgarh that have been included under the Mission Antyodaya and the number of villages in which development work has been completed so far;

(b) the steps taken to improve basic amenities like roads, electricity, water and sanitation in these villages; and

(c) the details of the progress of skill development and employment generation under the Mission Antyodaya, village-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a): A total of 928 villages in Raigarh District were covered under Mission Antyodaya Survey 2023. Mission Antyodaya Survey is a convergence and accountability frameworks which aims to bring optimum use and management of resources allocated by 27 Ministry/ Department of the Government of India under varies programmes for development of rural areas.


(b): MA Survey provides secondary data to carry out gap analysis which is used as a key input for the preparation of Gram Panchayat Department Plans and other development plans at blocks and district level.

(c): Mission Antyodaya aims at enhanced economic opportunities through diversified livelihood including skilling of rural youth & women. The basic objective of convergence of different Government initiatives is to establish synergy among different programs in planning process, and implementation to optimize the benefits. The Convergence program at the GP level address multiple deprivations, and it helps in diversify economic activities, Skill / education, driving diversification, and improve access to public services.
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